
OIA 2024-00015790 - House fires with heat source recorded as candles including 
injuries and fatalities
Between 26 September 2019 and 25 September 2024

26-09-2019 to
25-09-2020

26-09-2020 to
25-09-2021

26-09-2021 to
25-09-2022

26-09-2022 to
25-09-2023

26-09-2023 to
25-09-2024

Total

Te Hiku House 
Fires

20 25 26 17 22 110

Injuries 7 1 8 2 3 21

Fatalities 2 0 0 0 0 2

Nga Tai ki te 
Puku

House 
Fires

15 7 6 6 13 47

Injuries 2 0 2 0 2 6

Fatalities 0 0 0 0 0 0

Te Upoko House 
Fires

18 25 5 13 20 81

Injuries 1 7 0 0 0 8

Fatalities 0 0 0 0 2 2

Te Ihu House 
Fires

9 7 12 11 12 51

Injuries 0 1 0 1 0 2

Fatalities 0 0 0 0 0 0

Te Kei House 
Fires

4 6 2 3 3 18

Injuries 0 2 1 0 0 3

Fatalities 0 0 0 0 0 0
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